Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 05P10525

1. Olaf BUSSE 2. Reinhard LECHELER 3. Siegfried MAYER 4. Bernd RUDOLPH 5. Markus HECKMANN dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	orm PTO-1595 RECORDATION	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commercial U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1. Olaf BUSSE 2. Reinhard LECHELER 3. Slegfried MAYER 4. Bernd RUDOLPH 5. Markus HECKMANN dditional amen's) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3 Yes	PATE	ENTS ONLY
1. Olaf BUSSE 2. Reinhard LECHELER 3. Siegfried MAYER 4. Berad RUDOLPH 5. Markus HECKMANN ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3 Yes	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 11/455,796 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel Name of Person Signing Additional numbers of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1. Olaf BUSSE 2. Reinhard LECHELER 3. Siegfried MAYER 4. Bernd RUDOLPH 5. Markus HECKMANN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH Address: Hellabrunner Str. 1, 81543 München, GERMANY Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoit Castel Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	This document is being filed with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No(s).	1
Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoit Castel Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoit Castel Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoit Castel Name of Person Signing Date Castel Cas	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoit Castel Name of Person Signing (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) August 23, 2006 Date	YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoit Castel Name of Person Signing Date	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel		OT USE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	enoil Castel August 23, 2006
	Name of Letson Signing	Hittipi C =

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2006.

Sheila R. Jallow

Atty. Docket No.: 0P10525 Page 2 of 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Additional conveying and receiving parties	
Continuation of Box 1Name of conveying party(ies):	
6. Alfons LECHNER 7. Thomas POLLISCHANSKY 8. Bernhard SCHEMMEL 9. Dr. Kay SCHMIDTMANN 10. Dr. Thomas SIEGMUND 11. Horst WERNI 12. Harald SCHMITT	
13. Arwed STORM Continuation of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ies):	1.850
Name:	
Address:	
Name:	
Address:	
Continuation of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s):	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Olaf Busse

residing at:

Schochenbergstr. 24 80686 München GERMANY

Reinhard Lecheler

residing at:

Gustav-Philipp-Str. 58 1/2 86633 Neuburg/Donau

GERMANY

Siegfried Mayer

residing at:

Herdegenstr. 4 85452 Moosinning GERMANY

Bernd Rudolph

residing at:

Fichtenstr. 2a 85659 Forstern GERMANY

Markus Heckmann residing at:

Raintaler Str. 18 81539 München GERMANY

Alfons Lechner

residing at:

Engimannszell 11 86558 Hohenwart **GERMANY**

Thomas Pollischansky

residing at:

Hans-Mielich-Str. 7 81543 München GERMANY

Bernhard Schemmel

residing at:

Veilchenweg 11 82234 Wessling GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München , GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the Smoothing circuit for Improving EMC (Title:)

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2005P10525 US

Application No.

11/455796

Filing Date

June 20, 2006

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the

DNR: 2589 / 06.02.2006

2

expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 24.05.06	Met Kin
×1	ͺ Olaf∕Busse
Witnesses: type name) Haral Schmitt	>N Kuruaun
Witnesses: Work Sign-1	- Claure
(type name) Thomas Silver und	
Date: <u>19.05.06</u>	M. Hahan
	Markus Heckmann
Witnesses: ### Birn OLET BUTTE	-> N. Kuluncum
Witnesses: [type name] Harald Schmitt	S. Camele
, , , , , ,	~*·1
Date: 24.6.6	Poilant fec (
4	Reinhard Lecheler
(type name) Til Hayer	> N. Kuli aun
Witnesses: Ju John Schmil	7 S. Carrie
(type name) Hyrald Street	

	3
Date: 30,05.06	Alfons Lechner
Witnesses: Themas Sichmund	-> W. Whenauer
Witnesses:	S. Camera
Date:	Siegfried Mayer
	-> N. Kurmalin
(type name) Thomas Alegunus	S. Carrele
(type name) Bernhard Schannel	·
Date: \$0.05.00	It . Pollodant
Witnesses: Transport.	Thomas Pollischensky). Www.acca.
Witnesses: Um Sum Alamin	S. Comme
(type name) Kay Schmidlmonn	
Date: 22.06.2006	Rend Kull
Witnesses: La forth 13	-) D. Wichenstein
(type name) Vistal Mayor	1 S. Kolimule
(type name) Bonhard Schemood	of street
Date: 22.6.06	Bernhard Schemmel
Witnesses: Sichied on	J. V. Wulmaum
(type name)	1 C. Kanuale
(type name) The at Sief summer	7 (12

4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Kay Schmidtmann

residing at:

Roasmundenstr. 5 81827 München GERMANY

Dr. Thomas Siegmund

residing at:

Jupiterstr. 3a 83624 Otterfing GERMANY

Horst Wern!

residing at:

Hildegard-von-Bingen-Anger 23

80937 München GERMANY **Harald Schmitt**

residing at:

Camerloherstrasse 171 80689 München GERMANY

Arwed Storm

residing at:

Olaf-Lange-Weg 14 85221 Dachau GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Smoothing circuit for improving EMC

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2005P10525 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and

5

other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 30.05.2006	Kary Silver, oldnaum
Witnesses: Works Sugar of (type name) Thomas Geymand	Kay Schmidtmann N. Kulluncellu
(type name) Koust Werns	Silverie
Date: 30.05.06	Lord & Solut
Witnesses: Money Siegmund	Harald Schmitt -> N. W.
(type name) Affon: Lechner	Silamele
Date: 30.05.06	Cheme- Sugar 1
Witnesses: M. Joleych of Pollischarky	Thomas Siegmund
Witnesses: Afor Course (type name) Al fons Levener	Silande
To the second	_

Date: 1306 06	6 Al
Witnesses: Money Sign of (type name) 740m is Signund	-) N. Weller Cheer
(type name)	Sefamen
Date: 30.05.2006	Horst Werni
(type name) hay sthe dinary	-> D. Kehenseen
Witnesses:	Sikana